Journeyman Lineworker

Arrowhead Cooperative is looking for an experienced Journeyman Lineworker. Arrowhead Cooperative owns approximately 650 miles of electric distribution facilities to our members and customers in Cook County, MN.

Duties include providing maximum service to the membership and customer base by assuring the highest possible degree of construction and line maintenance, which will provide for continuity of service to the members, and maximum safety for employees and the general public. They will assist in the planning, installation, construction, troubleshooting and repair of failures on underground/overhead single and three-phase electrical lines in our service area.

Journeyman Lineworker credentials required. We are not currently hiring apprentice status workers. Additionally required is a valid Minnesota Commercial Drivers License. Must be willing to serve on a paid standby rotation as well as work overtime as needed. Must be able to establish a good working relationship with crew members and management as well as have a working knowledge of RUS Construction Specifications, National Electrical Safety Code, and OSHA Rules and Regulations.

Rate of pay within the IBEW Local 31 contract is currently as follows with potential for Crew Leader pay:

Journeyman Lineman \$56.01

Crew Leader Lineman \$58.93

In addition to excellent pay, Arrowhead Cooperative provides a robust benefits package including Medical, Dental, Vision, Life and LTD insurances as well as both a 401K and pension retirement plans. To apply, please submit a resume and cover letter to our office with attention to Jenny Kartes via e-mail at <u>jkartes@arrowhead.coop</u>. Applications will be accepted until the position is filled.

Arrowhead Electric Cooperative is an equal opportunity employer.